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MR. CHAIRMAN: As soon as possible! Okay, we will go to the next Question No. 35. Manish Guptaji.

Prices of petroleum products

*35. SHRI MANISH GUPTA: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL

GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that global crude oil prices have risen considerably during the year 2019, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether some sanction on supply of crude oil has resulted in decline in supply as well as rise in oil prices; and

(c) the details of the action being proposed by Government to alleviate the sufferings of the common man due to increase in the prices of cooking gas, petrol and diesel?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA

PRADHAN): (a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) The details of average price of Indian Basket of crude oil month-wise for the year 2019 is given below:

Period Indian Basket of Crude Oil ($/bbl)

Jan-19 59.27

Feb-19 64.53

Mar-19 66.74

Apr-19 71.00

May-19 70.02

Jun-19 62.39

Jul-19 63.63

Aug-19 59.35

Sep-19 61.73

Oct-19 59.70

Nov-19 (upto 7th November) 61.37
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(b) Sanction had no impact in our ability to meet the requirement of crude oil and crude oil imports have increased from 213.9 MMT in 2016-17 to 226.5 MMT in 2018-
19.

Further, the crude oil price fluctuation is a frequent market phenomenon and crude oil price depends on several factors including demand and supply, geo-political situation and policies of crude oil producing countries.

(c) Prices of petrol and diesel have been made market-determined by the Government with effect from 26.06.2010 and 19.10.2014 respectively. Since then, the Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) take appropriate decision on pricing of petrol and diesel in line with international product prices and other market conditions.
The Government modulates the effective cost to consumer for Subsidized Domestic
LPG.

The prices of petroleum products are linked to the price of respective products in the international market. Oil Marketing Companies take a decision on retail selling price after considering various aspects including international product prices, exchange rate, tax structure, inland freight and other cost elements.

SHRI MANISH GUPTA: I would like the Minister to kindly clarify one thing. Your reply is quite detailed one. You have cited the usual reason of demand and supply, geopolitical situation, policies of crude oil producing countries. The question is that 85 per cent of India's oil is imported. India is dependent on 85 per cent of oil which is imported.
The question is, whether you are thinking of the future. Geopolitical situation and other situations may arise.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Manishji, what is the question?

SHRI MANISH GUPTA: After the USA, China and India are the second and third placed countries which consume most of the oil. Are you thinking of some sort of a partnership so that 18 per cent total oil which was imported by India and China can bring pressure on OPEC countries?

ÁÖß ¬Ö´ÖêÓÔ¤üÎ ¯ÖÎ¬ÖÖ®Ö: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, †Ö¤ü¸üÞÖßμÖ ÃÖ¤üÃμÖ ®Öê μÖÆü ×¾ÖÂÖμÖ ˆšüÖμÖÖ Æüî ×Ûú ³ÖÖ¸üŸÖ †Öî̧ ü “ÖÖ‡®ÖÖ ÛúÖê ×´Ö»Ö Ûú¸ü oil producing countries ¯Ö¸ü ¤ü²ÖÖ¾Ö ›üÖ»Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖ×Æü‹… ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´ÖîÓ †Ö¯ÖÛêú ´ÖÖ¬μÖ´Ö ÃÖê ÃÖ¤ü®Ö ÛúÖê †¾ÖÝÖŸÖ Ûú¸üÖ®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüæÓÝÖÖ ×Ûú ³ÖÖ¸üŸÖ †¯Ö®Öê †Ö¯Ö ´ÖêÓ ×¾Ö¿¾Ö ÛúÖ ÃÖ²ÖÃÖê †×¬ÖÛú †ÖÛú×ÂÖÔŸÖ Ûú¸ü®Öê
¾ÖÖ»ÖÖ consumer ²Ö®Ö “ÖãÛúÖ Æüî… ¯Öê™ÒÖê×»ÖμÖ´Ö ˆŸ¯ÖÖ¤üÖêÓ Ûúß ÛúÓ•μÖǽ Ö¸ü ÛúÓ™Òß•ÌÖ ´ÖêÓ ×¾Ö¿¾Ö ´ÖêÓ Æü´ÖÖ¸üÖ Ã£ÖÖ®Ö ŸÖßÃÖ ȩ̂ü ®Ö´²Ö¸ü ¯Ö¸ü †ÖŸÖÖ Æüî †Öî̧ ü †Ö®Öê ¾ÖÖ»Öê ¤üÖê ¤ü¿ÖÛúÖêÓ ŸÖÛú ×¾Ö¿¾Ö ´ÖêÓ ÃÖ²ÖÃÖê †×¬ÖÛú energy requirement ³ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ´ÖêÓ ÆüÖêÝÖß, ‡ÃÖ×»Ö‹ Æü´ÖêÓ ×ÛúÃÖß Ûêú ÃÖÖ£Ö •Öã›Í®Öê Ûúß †Ö¾Ö¿μÖÛúŸÖÖ ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî… ÆüÖÓ, Æü´Ö “ÖÖ‡®ÖÖ, ÛúÖê×¸üμÖÖ, •ÖÖ¯ÖÖ®Ö ‡ŸμÖÖ×¤ü oil consumer countries Ûêú network Ûêú ÃÖÖ£Ö •Öã›Íê Æüã‹ ÆüîÓ…
´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ¯ÖÎ¬ÖÖ®Ö ´ÖÓ¡Öß ÁÖß ®Ö ȩ̂ü®¤üÎ ´ÖÖê¤üß •Öß Ûêú ®ÖêŸÖéŸ¾Ö †Öî̧ ü Ã¯ÖÂ™ü ¤üæ̧ ü¤üËé×Â™ü Ûêú ÛúÖ¸üÞÖ ³ÖÖ¸üŸÖ Ûúß ÛÎúμÖ
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¿Ö×ŒŸÖ μÖÖ consuming power ‹Ûú ¸üÖ•Ö®Öî×ŸÖÛú ´ÖÃÖ»ÖÖ ²Ö®Ö “ÖãÛúß Æüî… ˆŸ¯ÖÖ¤ü®ÖÛúÖ¸üß ¤êü¿Ö †Ö•Ö Ã¾ÖμÖÓ
‡ÃÖ ²ÖÖŸÖ ÛúÖê Ã¾ÖßÛúÖ¸ü Ûú¸üŸÖê ÆüîÓ, ‡ÃÖ×»Ö‹ Æü´Ö ˆ®ÖÃÖê †¯Ö®Öß ¿ÖŸÖÖêÓÔ ¯Ö¸ü ÜÖ¸üß¤ü®Öê ÛúÖ ÛúÖ´Ö ³Öß Ûú¸ü
¯ÖÖŸÖê ÆüîÓ… †Ö®Öê ¾ÖÖ»Öê ×¤ü®ÖÖêÓ ´ÖêÓ Æü´Ö ‹êÃÖê geopolitical diplomatic relations ²Ö®ÖÖŸÖê ¸üÆêüÓÝÖê…

SHRI MANISH GUPTA: Sir, in the last six days of back to back price hikes, petrol has gone up by 75 paise. If we take the last ten days, there was an increase of Re. one per litre. This is affecting the daily livelihood, the domestic industry and prices. What is the Ministry's thinking about how they want to alleviate the suffering of the people?

ÁÖß ¬Ö´ÖêÓÔ¤üÎ ¯ÖÎ¬ÖÖ®Ö: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, Æü´Ö »ÖÖêÝÖÖêÓ ®Öê 2010 ÃÖê ¯Öê™ÒÖê»Ö †Öî̧ ü 2014 ÃÖê ›üß•Ö»Ö, ‡®Ö ¤üÖê®ÖÖêÓ
prime commodities ÛúÖê ´ÖÖÛêúÔ™ü Ûêú ÃÖÖ£Ö •ÖÖê›Í ×¤üμÖÖ Æüî… •ÖîÃÖê-•ÖîÃÖê †ÓŸÖ¸üÖÔÂ™ÒßμÖ ²ÖÖ•ÌÖÖ¸ü ´ÖêÓ ‡®ÖÛúÖ
¯ÖÎÖ‡ÃÖ ²ÖœÍŸÖÖ Æüî, ˆÃÖÛúÖ †ÃÖ¸ü ³ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¯Ö¸ü ³Öß ¯Ö›ÍŸÖÖ Æüî †Öî̧ ü •ÖîÃÖê-•ÖîÃÖê ‡®ÖÛúÖ ¯ÖÎÖ‡ÃÖ ‘Ö™üŸÖÖ Æüî, ³ÖÖ¸üŸÖ Ûêú consumers ÛúÖê ³Öß ˆÃÖÛúÖ »ÖÖ³Ö †Öî̧ ü ¸üÖÆüŸÖ ×´Ö»ÖŸÖß ¸üÆüŸÖß Æüî… Æü´Ö ‹®Ö•ÖßÔ Ûêú •ÖÖê ŸÖ¸üßÛêú ÆüîÓ,
•ÖÖê Ûúî̧ êüŒ™ü¸ü Æüî, ˆÃÖê ²Ö¤ü»Ö ®ÖÆüßÓ ÃÖÛúŸÖê… “ÖæÓ×Ûú Æü´ÖÖ ȩ̂ü †¯Ö®Öê μÖÆüÖÓ μÖÆü ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî, ‡ÃÖ×»Ö‹
Æü´ÖÛúÖê ‡ÃÖÛúÖ 75% ÃÖê 80% ŸÖÛú ‡´¯ÖÖê™Ôü Ûú¸ü®ÖÖ ¯Ö›ÍŸÖÖ Æüî… ÆüÖ»ÖÖÓ×Ûú Æü´Ö alternative energy routes ¯Ö¸ü ³Öß •ÖÖȩ̂ ü ¤êü ¸üÆêü ÆüîÓ, »Öê×Ûú®Ö ‡ÃÖÛêú ²ÖÖ¾Ö•Öæ¤ü ³Öß Æü´ÖÛúÖê †³Öß ‡ÃÖÛúÖ ‡´¯ÖÖê™üÔ Ûú¸ü®ÖÖ ¯Ö›Í
¸üÆüÖ Æüî… ‡ÃÖÛêú ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ´ÖêÓ Æü´Ö †¯Ö®Öê ¤êü¿Ö Ûêú ×ÆüÃÖÖ²Ö ÃÖê ®ÖÆüßÓ ÃÖÖê“Ö ÃÖÛúŸÖê ÆüîÓ, ‡ÃÖ×»Ö‹ ¤êü¿Ö Ûêú ®ÖêŸÖéŸ¾Ö
®Öê “ÖÖÆêü 2010 ´ÖêÓ ÆüÖê μÖÖ 2014 ´ÖêÓ ÆüÖê, consciously ‡ÃÖÛúß Ûúß´ÖŸÖÖêÓ ÛúÖê ²ÖÖ•ÌÖÖ¸ü Ûêú ÃÖÖ£Ö •ÖÖê›Í ×¤üμÖÖ Æüî †Öî̧ ü ‡ÃÖß ×ÆüÃÖÖ²Ö ÃÖê ´ÖÖÛêúÔ™ü ‡ÃÖÛêú ÃÖÖ£Ö •Öã›Íß Æüã‡Ô Æüî…

SHRI SYED NASIR HUSSAIN: Sir, I would like to know whether the stoppage of
oil purchases from Iran has contributed to the exorbitant rise of fuel prices. If yes,
I would like to know the details of the imports which we have stopped from Iran.

ÁÖß ¬Ö´ÖêÓÔ¤üÎ ¯ÖÎ¬ÖÖ®Ö: ÃÖ¸ü, †Ö•Ö ³ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ‡ÃÖ ×Ã£Ö×ŸÖ ´ÖêÓ Æüî ×Ûú ×ÛúÃÖß ³Öß ¤êü¿Ö ÃÖê Æü´Ö »ÖêÓ μÖÖ ®Ö »ÖêÓ, Æü´ÖêÓ ‡ÃÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ ÛúÖê‡Ô ²ÖÖ¬μÖŸÖÖ ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî… ‡ÃÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ Æü´Ö ¯Ö¸ü ÛúÖê‡Ô impact ®ÖÆüßÓ ›üÖ»Ö ÃÖÛúŸÖÖ Æüî…
×¾Ö¿¾Ö Ûúß •ÖÖê ¸üÖ•Ö®Öß×ŸÖ ²Ö®Öß Æüî, ˆÃÖÛêú ÛúÖ¸üÞÖ ²ÖÖ•ÌÖÖ¸ü ÃÖê ‡Ô̧ üÖ®Ö ÛúÖ †ÖòμÖ»Ö Æü™ü®Öê Ûêú ²ÖÖ¾Ö•Öæ¤ü ³Öß ŸÖê»Ö Ûúß ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬ÖŸÖÖ ´ÖêÓ, availability of crude oil and its price, there is no major disruption.
There is no major impact. So, Indian market is not at all affected by the so-called sanction.

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ×¾Ö¯»Ö¾Ö šüÖÛúã̧ ü: ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´ÖîÓ ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ÃÖê μÖÆü •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖß ÆüæÓ ×Ûú ˆ••¾Ö»ÖÖ ÃÛúß´Ö ²Ö›Íß ¿ÖÖ®ÖÖê-¿ÖÖîÛúŸÖ ÃÖê ¿Öãºþ Ûúß ÝÖ‡Ô £Öß… ‡»ÖêŒ¿ÖÓÃÖ ´ÖêÓ ³Öß ‡ÃÖÛúß ²Ö›Íß “Ö“ÖÖÔ £Öß ×Ûú ‡ÃÖ ÃÛúß´Ö Ûêú ŸÖÆüŸÖ ‡ŸÖ®Öê »ÖÖÜÖ ×ÃÖ»ÖêÓ›üÃÖÔ ×¤ü‹ ÝÖ‹… “ÖæÓ×Ûú †²Ö ×ÃÖ»ÖêÓ›ü¸ü ´ÖÆüÓÝÖê Ûú¸ü ×¤ü‹
ÝÖ‹ ÆüîÓ, ‡ÃÖ×»Ö‹ ´ÖîÓ μÖÆü •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖß ÆüæÓ ×Ûú ×ÛúŸÖ®Öê ¯ÖÎ×ŸÖ¿ÖŸÖ ˆ®Ö ×ÃÖ»Öë›üÃÖÔ Ûúß ¸üß×±ú×»ÖÓÝÖ Æüã‡Ô Æüî?
“ÖæÓ×Ûú †Ö•Ö ´ÖÆüÓÝÖÖ‡Ô ²ÖÆüãŸÖ ²ÖœÍ ÝÖ‡Ô Æüî, ‡ÃÖß×»Ö‹ ´ÖîÓ ‡ÃÖ ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö ÛúÖ ˆ¢Ö¸ü •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖß ÆüæÓ…

MR. CHAIRMAN: It is a separate question.

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ×¾Ö¯»Ö¾Ö šüÖÛúã̧ ü: ÃÖ¸ü, “ÖæÓ×Ûú ÝÖîÃÖ ´ÖÆüÓÝÖß ÆüÖê ÝÖ‡Ô Æüî, ‡ÃÖß×»Ö‹ ´ÖîÓ ‡ÃÖÛêú ²ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ´ÖêÓ •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ
“ÖÖÆüŸÖß ÆüæÓ…
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MR. CHAIRMAN: It is a separate question.

ÁÖß ¬Ö´ÖêÓÔ¤üÎ ¯ÖÎ¬ÖÖ®Ö: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, “ÖæÓ×Ûú μÖÆü ‹Ûú †»ÖÝÖ ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö Æüî, ‡ÃÖ×»Ö‹ ´ÖîÓ ‡ÃÖÛêú ¯Öæ̧ êü ŸÖ£μÖ
†Ö¤ü¸üÞÖßμÖ ¤üß¤üß ÛúÖê, †Ö¤ü¸üÞÖßμÖ ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ÃÖ¤üÃμÖÖ ÛúÖê ¯ÖÆüãÓ“ÖÖ ¤üæÓÝÖÖ, »Öê×Ûú®Ö ´ÖîÓ †Ö¯ÖÛúÖê ²ÖŸÖÖ®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆüæÓ ×Ûú μÖÆü •ÖÖ®ÖÛúÖ¸üß ÃÖÆüß ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî… μÖÆü ŸÖ£μÖ Æüî ×Ûú ˆ••¾Ö»ÖÖ Ûêú 80 ¯ÖÎ×ŸÖ¿ÖŸÖ ÝÖÎÖÆüÛú †³Öß ŸÖÛú
4 ×ÃÖ»ÖêÓ›ü¸ü ¸üß×±ú»Ö Ûú¸ü¾ÖÖ “ÖãÛêú ÆüîÓ…

SHRI ANAND SHARMA: Sir, it is not a separate question. It is part (c) of Q. No.
35.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Yes, he said that he will communicate to her.

›üÖ. ×¾ÖÛúÖÃÖ ´ÖÆüÖŸ´Öê: ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´ÖîÓ μÖÆü •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆüæÑ ×Ûú ONGC ÛúÖ •ÖÖê crude oil †Öî̧ ü gas production Ûú´Ö Æüã†Ö Æüî, 4 ¯Ö¸üÃÖêÓ™ü †Öî̧ ü 2 ¯Ö¸üÃÖêÓ™ü, ŒμÖÖ ˆÃÖÃÖê ¯Öê™ÒÖê»Ö †Öî̧ ü ÝÖîÃÖ Ûêú ¯ÖÎÖ‡ÃÖ
´ÖêÓ ±úÛúÔ ¯Ö›ÍŸÖÖ Æüî?

ÁÖß ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ: ‡ÃÖ´ÖêÓ ¯Öê™ÒÖê»Ö †Öî̧ ü ›üß•ÌÖ»Ö Ûêú ÃÖÖ£Ö Ûúã×ÛúÓÝÖ ÝÖîÃÖ ³Öß •ÖÖê›Í ×¤üμÖÖ ÝÖμÖÖ Æüî…
...(¾μÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)...

›üÖ. ×¾ÖÛúÖÃÖ ´ÖÆüÖŸ´Öê: ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ONGC ÛúÖ crude oil †Öî̧ ü gas production year-on-year
Ûú´Ö Æüã†Ö Æüî, 4 ¯ÖÎ×ŸÖ¿ÖŸÖ †Öî̧ ü 2 ¯ÖÎ×ŸÖ¿ÖŸÖ, ŸÖÖê ´ÖîÓ ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ •Öß ÃÖê •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆüæÑ
×Ûú does it affect the price of crude oil as well as petrol and gas?

ÁÖß ¬Ö´ÖêÓÔ¤üÎ ¯ÖÎ¬ÖÖ®Ö: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, Æü´ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ¤êü¿Ö Ûêú ˆŸ¯ÖÖ¤ü®Ö Ûúß ´ÖÖ¡ÖÖ ÛúÖ ²ÖÖ•ÖÖ¸ü Ûêú ȩ̂ü™ü Ûêú ÃÖÖ£Ö ÛúÖê‡Ô ÃÖ´¯ÖÛúÔ ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî, ¤êü¿Ö Ûúß †£ÖÔ®Öß×ŸÖ ´ÖêÓ ×®Ö×¿“ÖŸÖ ºþ¯Ö ´ÖêÓ ˆÃÖÛúÖ ÃÖ´¯ÖÛúÔ Æüî, »Öê×Ûú®Ö consumer price ¯Ö¸ü ˆÃÖÛúÖ ÛúÖê‡Ô ÃÖß¬ÖÖ-ÃÖß¬ÖÖ ÃÖ´¯ÖÛúÔ ®ÖÆüßÓ ÆüÖêŸÖÖ Æüî, Æü´Ö ˆÃÖÛúÖê ³Ö¸ü ¤êüŸÖê ÆüîÓ…

ÁÖß ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ: Right. ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß, Question No. 35(C) ´ÖêÓ last line ´Öë price of cooking gas, petrol and diesel ³Öß £ÖÖ, ‡ÃÖ×»Ö‹ ²ÖÖ¤ü ´ÖêÓ †Ö¯Ö ˆ®ÖÛúÖê ÃÖ´Ö—ÖÖ ¤üß×•Ö‹ÝÖÖ…

ÁÖß ¬Ö´Öí¤ü ¯ÖÏ¬ÖÖ®Ö: ÃÖ¸ü, ´Öï ²ÖŸÖÖ ¤æÓüÝÖÖ…

SHRIMATI VIPLOVE THAKUR: Thank you, Sir.

MR. CHAIRMAN: That is why I said yesterday that if there is tension, you will lose attention.

Now, Q. No. 36. Hon. Member is absent. Any supplementaries? Shri Vijayasai
Reddy.

*36. [¯ÖÏ¿®ÖÛúŸÖÖÔ †®Öã̄ Ö×Ã£ÖŸÖ £Öê]

¸üÖμÖ¯Öã̧ ü ‘Ö ȩ̂ü»Öæ ×¾Ö´ÖÖ®Ö¯Ö¢Ö®Ö ÛúÖ †ÓŸÖ¸ü¸üÖÂ™ÒüßμÖ ×¾Ö´ÖÖ®Ö¯Ö¢Ö®Ö Ûêú ºþ¯Ö ´Öë ˆ®®ÖμÖ®Ö ×ÛúμÖÖ •ÖÖ®ÖÖ

*36. ÁÖß ¸üÖ´Ö ×¾Ö“ÖÖ¸ü ®ÖêŸÖÖ´Ö: ŒμÖÖ ®ÖÖÝÖ¸ü ×¾Ö´ÖÖ®Ö®Ö ´ÖÓ¡Öß μÖÆü ²ÖŸÖÖ®Öê Ûúß Ûéú¯ÖÖ Ûú ȩ̈üÝÖê ×Ûú:

(Ûú) ¸üÖμÖ¯Öã̧ ü ‘Ö ȩ̂ü»Öæ ×¾Ö´ÖÖ®Ö¯Ö¢Ö®Ö ÛúÖ †ÓŸÖ¸ü¸üÖÂ™ÒüßμÖ ×¾Ö´ÖÖ®Ö¯Ö¢Ö®Ö Ûêú ºþ¯Ö ´Öë ˆ®®ÖμÖ®Ö ×Ûú‹ •ÖÖ®Öê
Ûêú ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ´Öë ¯ÖÏÝÖ×ŸÖ Ûúß ×Ã£Ö×ŸÖ ŒμÖÖ Æîü;
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